

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Johnston Avenue Resurfacing
San Jacinto Street to 630-Foot East of Stanford Street
Community of East Hemet**

Advertised: June 13, 2023 (Agenda Item: 3.28)

Addenda: 1 (6/28/23)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, July 5, 2023

Project No. B0-0612

Company Name	BASE BID SCHEDULE Johnston Avenue Resurfacing	ALTERNATIVE BID SCHEDULE 1 EMWD Manhole Adjustments	Project Total
COUNTY'S ESTIMATE	2,918,650.00	12,500.00	\$2,931,150.00
1 Onyx Paving Company, Inc.	2,932,000.00	6,000.00	\$2,938,000.00
2 All American Asphalt	3,249,889.50	10,000.00	\$3,259,889.50
3 Hardy & Harper, Inc.	3,321,051.00	17,500.00	\$3,338,551.00
4 Hillcrest Contracting, LLC	3,724,457.50	5,800.00	\$3,730,257.50
<i>Average Bid Prices</i>	\$3,306,849.50	\$9,825.00	\$3,316,674.50

Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids

PROJECT: Johnston Avenue Resurfacing
San Jacinto Street to 630-Foot East of Stanford Street
Community of East Hemet
Project No. B0-0612

Advertised: June 13, 2023 (Agenda Item: 3.28)

Addenda: 1 (6/28/23)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, July 5, 2023

BASE BID SCHEDULE - Johnston Avenue Resurfacing					COUNTY'S ESTIMATE		1 Onyx Paving Company, Inc. Anaheim, CA 92806	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	100100	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	11,602.00	11,602.00
2	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	200,000.00	200,000.00	222,000.00	222,000.00
3	130200	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	11,000.00	11,000.00
4	170103	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	75,000.00	75,000.00	333,000.00	333,000.00
5	066100	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	15,000.00	15,000.00	11,000.00	11,000.00
6	190101(F)	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	5,300	55.00	291,500.00	55.00	291,500.00
7	013903	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (6")	LF	95	10.00	950.00	11.00	1,045.00
8	013904	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (8")	LF	95	10.00	950.00	11.00	1,045.00
9	394075	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE D) [PER CALTRANS STD A87B]	LF	1,900	10.00	19,000.00	11.00	20,900.00
10	394075	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE D) [PER CALTRANS STD A87B, MODIFIED TO 8" HEIGHT]	LF	550	10.00	5,500.00	11.00	6,050.00
11	394076	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE E) (PER CALTRANS STD. A87B)	LF	30	75.00	2,250.00	11.00	330.00
12	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	TON	11,500	120.00	1,380,000.00	111.00	1,276,500.00
13	013905	ASPHALT CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY APPROACH WITH ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE) (CRS 206)	SQFT	180	10.00	1,800.00	10.00	1,800.00
14	013905	ASPHALT CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY APPROACH WITH ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE) (CRS 206) [MODIFIED FOR ASPHALT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	SQFT	6,600	10.00	66,000.00	6.00	39,600.00
15	013908	[3.5-INCH ON NATIVE]	SQFT	18,000	10.00	180,000.00	5.00	90,000.00
16	710220	ADJUST UTILITY COVER TO GRADE [WATER METER, LHMWD]	EA	15	1,000.00	15,000.00	2,000.00	30,000.00
17	710200	ADJUST MANHOLE [LHMWD]	EA	24	2,500.00	60,000.00	1,500.00	36,000.00
18	710192	ADJUST SEWER CLEANOUT TO GRADE [LHMWD]	EA	2	500.00	1,000.00	1,500.00	3,000.00
19	731516	MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY) [CRS 213]	SQFT	160	20.00	3,200.00	20.00	3,200.00
20	731516	MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY) [MODIFIED FOR MOUNTABLE DIKE]	SQFT	1,400	20.00	28,000.00	20.00	28,000.00
21	731516	MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY) [6-INCH ON NATIVE]	SQFT	950	20.00	19,000.00	20.00	19,000.00

Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids

PROJECT: Johnston Avenue Resurfacing
San Jacinto Street to 630-Foot East of Stanford Street
Community of East Hemet
Project No. B0-0612

Advertised: June 13, 2023 (Agenda Item: 3.28)

Addenda: 1 (6/28/23)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, July 5, 2023

BASE BID SCHEDULE - Johnston Avenue Resurfacing (Continued)					COUNTY'S ESTIMATE		1 Onyx Paving Company, Inc. Anaheim, CA 92806	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
22	017301	MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY APPROACH WITH ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE) (CRS 206) [MODIFIED FOR CURB AND GUTTER]	SQFT	550	20.00	11,000.00	20.00	11,000.00
23	017304	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 200)	LF	420	80.00	33,600.00	69.00	28,980.00
24	017315	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE A)	EA	4	10,000.00	40,000.00	8,400.00	33,600.00
25	017316	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE B) [MODIFIED PER PLAN]	EA	2	10,000.00	20,000.00	8,400.00	16,800.00
26	017317	MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS-GUTTER AND SPANDREL) (CRS 209)	SQFT	4,100	40.00	164,000.00	27.00	110,700.00
27	510502	MINOR CONCRETE (MINOR STRUCTURE) [CRS 308, MODIFIED FOR REVERSE FLOW INLET, WIDTH = 4']	EA	1	12,500.00	12,500.00	27,000.00	27,000.00
28	011503	UNDER SIDEWALK DRAIN CAST IN PLACE (CRS 309)	EA	1	6,500.00	6,500.00	16,880.00	16,880.00
29	731507	MINOR CONCRETE (GUTTER DEPRESSION)	EA	1	1,500.00	1,500.00	9,000.00	9,000.00
30	731521	MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK) [AND 4' WALKWAYS]	SQFT	670	15.00	10,050.00	13.00	8,710.00
31	782110	RESET MAILBOX [OR RELOCATE MAILBOX]	EA	15	750.00	11,250.00	400.00	6,000.00
32	810230(F)	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)	EA	310	5.00	1,550.00	11.00	3,410.00
33	820250	REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN [AND SALVAGE]	EA	22	100.00	2,200.00	111.00	2,442.00
34	820840	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	22	350.00	7,700.00	373.00	8,206.00
35	840656(F)	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	14,500	0.50	7,250.00	0.55	7,975.00
36	840519	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	675	8.00	5,400.00	7.00	4,725.00
37	010602	MISCELLANEOUS WORK (AS DIRECTED)	FA	1	200,000.00	200,000.00	200,000.00	200,000.00
		BASE BID SCH - SUB-TOTAL				2,918,650.00		2,932,000.00
		ITEMS 1 - 37						

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Johnston Avenue Resurfacing
San Jacinto Street to 630-Foot East of Stanford Street
Community of East Hemet
Project No. B0-0612**

Advertised: June 13, 2023 (Agenda Item: 3.28)

Addenda: 1 (6/28/23)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, July 5, 2023

ALTERNATIVE BID SCHEDULE 1 - EMWD Manhole Adjustments					COUNTY'S ESTIMATE		1 Onyx Paving Company, Inc. Anaheim, CA 92806	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
38	710200	ADJUST MANHOLE [EMWD]	EA	5	2,500.00	12,500.00	1,200.00	6,000.00
		ALT BID SCH 1 - SUB-TOTAL ITEM 38				12,500.00		6,000.00

PROJECT TOTAL ITEMS 1 - 38					2,931,150.00		2,938,000.00	
---------------------------------------	--	--	--	--	---------------------	--	---------------------	--

Advertised: June13, 2023 (Agenda Item: 3.28)

Addenda: 1 (6/28/23)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, July 5, 2023

BASE BID SCHEDULE - Johnston Avenue Resurfacing					2 All American Asphalt Corona, CA 92878		3 Hardy & Harper, Inc. Lake Forest, CA 92630	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	100100	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	5,350.00	5,350.00
2	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	414,000.00	414,000.00	208,650.00	208,650.00
3	130200	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	1	20,000.00	20,000.00	10,200.00	10,200.00
4	170103	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	90,000.00	90,000.00	180,800.00	180,800.00
5	066100	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	8,100.00	8,100.00
6	190101(F)	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	5,300	89.00	471,700.00	92.00	487,600.00
7	013903	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (6")	LF	95	8.00	760.00	10.00	950.00
8	013904	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (8")	LF	95	8.00	760.00	20.00	1,900.00
9	394075	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE D) [PER CALTRANS STD A87B]	LF	1,900	8.00	15,200.00	17.30	32,870.00
10	394075	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE D) [PER CALTRANS STD A87B, MODIFIED TO 8" HEIGHT]	LF	550	8.00	4,400.00	28.00	15,400.00
11	394076	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE E) (PER CALTRANS STD. A87B)	LF	30	8.00	240.00	46.00	1,380.00
12	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	TON	11,500	111.00	1,276,500.00	116.00	1,334,000.00
13	013905	ASPHALT CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY APPROACH WITH ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE) (CRS 206)	SQFT	180	12.00	2,160.00	8.40	1,512.00
14	013905	ASPHALT CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY APPROACH WITH ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE) (CRS 206) [MODIFIED FOR ASPHALT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	SQFT	6,600	12.00	79,200.00	8.35	55,110.00
15	013908	[3.5-INCH ON NATIVE]	SQFT	18,000	12.00	216,000.00	8.35	150,300.00
16	710220	ADJUST UTILITY COVER TO GRADE [WATER METER, LHMWD]	EA	15	1,850.00	27,750.00	1,350.00	20,250.00
17	710200	ADJUST MANHOLE [LHMWD]	EA	24	2,000.00	48,000.00	1,350.00	32,400.00
18	710192	ADJUST SEWER CLEANOUT TO GRADE [LHMWD]	EA	2	2,000.00	4,000.00	1,350.00	2,700.00
19	731516	MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY) [CRS 213]	SQFT	160	23.00	3,680.00	36.00	5,760.00
20	731516	MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY) [MODIFIED FOR MOUNTABLE DIKE]	SQFT	1,400	22.00	30,800.00	36.00	50,400.00
21	731516	MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY) [6-INCH ON NATIVE]	SQFT	950	22.00	20,900.00	36.00	34,200.00

Advertised: June 13, 2023 (Agenda Item: 3.28)

Addenda: 1 (6/28/23)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, July 5, 2023

BASE BID SCHEDULE - Johnston Avenue Resurfacing (Continued)					2 All American Asphalt Corona, CA 92878		3 Hardy & Harper, Inc. Lake Forest, CA 92630	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
22	017301	MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY APPROACH WITH ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE) (CRS 206) [MODIFIED FOR CURB AND GUTTER]	SQFT	550	23.00	12,650.00	31.00	17,050.00
23	017304	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 200)	LF	420	73.00	30,660.00	150.00	63,000.00
24	017315	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE A)	EA	4	12,000.00	48,000.00	16,700.00	66,800.00
25	017316	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE B) [MODIFIED PER PLAN]	EA	2	12,000.00	24,000.00	16,700.00	33,400.00
26	017317	MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS-GUTTER AND SPANDREL) (CRS 209)	SQFT	4,100	29.00	118,900.00	46.00	188,600.00
27	510502	MINOR CONCRETE (MINOR STRUCTURE) [CRS 308, MODIFIED FOR REVERSE FLOW INLET, WIDTH = 4']	EA	1	9,700.00	9,700.00	27,300.00	27,300.00
28	011503	UNDER SIDEWALK DRAIN CAST IN PLACE (CRS 309)	EA	1	12,000.00	12,000.00	23,600.00	23,600.00
29	731507	MINOR CONCRETE (GUTTER DEPRESSION)	EA	1	4,200.00	4,200.00	7,300.00	7,300.00
30	731521	MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK) [AND 4' WALKWAYS]	SQFT	670	15.00	10,050.00	26.00	17,420.00
31	782110	RESET MAILBOX [OR RELOCATE MAILBOX]	EA	15	670.00	10,050.00	800.00	12,000.00
32	810230(F)	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)	EA	310	8.00	2,480.00	8.00	2,480.00
33	820250	REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN [AND SALVAGE]	EA	22	81.00	1,782.00	81.00	1,782.00
34	820840	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	22	325.00	7,150.00	321.00	7,062.00
35	840656(F)	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	14,500	0.54	7,830.00	0.60	8,700.00
36	840519	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	675	6.50	4,387.50	7.00	4,725.00
37	010602	MISCELLANEOUS WORK (AS DIRECTED)	FA	1	200,000.00	200,000.00	200,000.00	200,000.00
		BASE BID SCH - SUB-TOTAL				3,249,889.50		3,321,051.00
		ITEMS 1 - 37						

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Johnston Avenue Resurfacing
San Jacinto Street to 630-Foot East of Stanford Street
Community of East Hemet
Project No. B0-0612**

Advertised: June 13, 2023 (Agenda Item: 3.28)

Addenda: 1 (6/28/23)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, July 5, 2023

ALTERNATIVE BID SCHEDULE 1 - EMWD Manhole Adjustments					2 All American Asphalt Corona, CA 92878		3 Hardy & Harper, Inc. Lake Forest, CA 92630	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
38	710200	ADJUST MANHOLE [EMWD]	EA	5	2,000.00	10,000.00	3,500.00	17,500.00
		ALT BID SCH 1 - SUB-TOTAL ITEM 38				10,000.00		17,500.00

PROJECT TOTAL ITEMS 1 - 38	3,259,889.50	3,338,551.00
---------------------------------------	---------------------	---------------------

Advertised: June 13, 2023 (Agenda Item: 3.28)

Addenda: 1 (6/28/23)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, July 5, 2023

BASE BID SCHEDULE - Johnston Avenue Resurfacing					4 Hillcrest Contracting, LLC Corona, CA 92879			
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE		
1	100100	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	168,000.00	168,000.00		
2	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	197,000.00	197,000.00		
3	130200	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	1	27,000.00	27,000.00		
4	170103	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	212,000.00	212,000.00		
5	066100	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	27,600.00	27,600.00		
6	190101(F)	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	5,300	83.00	439,900.00		
7	013903	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (6")	LF	95	8.80	836.00		
8	013904	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (8")	LF	95	17.30	1,643.50		
9	394075	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE D) [PER CALTRANS STD A87B]	LF	1,900	15.00	28,500.00		
10	394075	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE D) [PER CALTRANS STD A87B, MODIFIED TO 8" HEIGHT]	LF	550	20.70	11,385.00		
11	394076	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE E) (PER CALTRANS STD. A87B)	LF	30	15.00	450.00		
12	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	TON	11,500	140.00	1,610,000.00		
13	013905	ASPHALT CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY APPROACH WITH ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE) (CRS 206)	SQFT	180	13.50	2,430.00		
14	013905	ASPHALT CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY APPROACH WITH ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE) (CRS 206) [MODIFIED FOR ASPHALT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	SQFT	6,600	12.00	79,200.00		
15	013908	[3.5-INCH ON NATIVE]	SQFT	18,000	11.90	214,200.00		
16	710220	ADJUST UTILITY COVER TO GRADE [WATER METER, LHMWD]	EA	15	2,100.00	31,500.00		
17	710200	ADJUST MANHOLE [LHMWD]	EA	24	1,160.00	27,840.00		
18	710192	ADJUST SEWER CLEANOUT TO GRADE [LHMWD]	EA	2	1,020.00	2,040.00		
19	731516	MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY) [CRS 213]	SQFT	160	22.70	3,632.00		
20	731516	MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY) [MODIFIED FOR MOUNTABLE DIKE]	SQFT	1,400	15.60	21,840.00		
21	731516	MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY) [6-INCH ON NATIVE]	SQFT	950	19.00	18,050.00		

Advertised: June 13, 2023 (Agenda Item: 3.28)

Addenda: 1 (6/28/23)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, July 5, 2023

BASE BID SCHEDULE - Johnston Avenue Resurfacing (Continued)					4 Hillcrest Contracting, LLC Corona, CA 92879			
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE		
22	017301	MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY APPROACH WITH ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE) (CRS 206) [MODIFIED FOR CURB AND GUTTER]	SQFT	550	15.00	8,250.00		
23	017304	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 200)	LF	420	102.00	42,840.00		
24	017315	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE A)	EA	4	8,300.00	33,200.00		
25	017316	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE B) [MODIFIED PER PLAN]	EA	2	9,600.00	19,200.00		
26	017317	MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS-GUTTER AND SPANDREL) (CRS 209)	SQFT	4,100	51.00	209,100.00		
27	510502	MINOR CONCRETE (MINOR STRUCTURE) [CRS 308, MODIFIED FOR REVERSE FLOW INLET, WIDTH = 4']	EA	1	21,000.00	21,000.00		
28	011503	UNDER SIDEWALK DRAIN CAST IN PLACE (CRS 309)	EA	1	15,200.00	15,200.00		
29	731507	MINOR CONCRETE (GUTTER DEPRESSION)	EA	1	2,640.00	2,640.00		
30	731521	MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK) [AND 4' WALKWAYS]	SQFT	670	15.60	10,452.00		
31	782110	RESET MAILBOX [OR RELOCATE MAILBOX]	EA	15	620.00	9,300.00		
32	810230(F)	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)	EA	310	11.20	3,472.00		
33	820250	REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN [AND SALVAGE]	EA	22	66.00	1,452.00		
34	820840	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	22	390.00	8,580.00		
35	840656(F)	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	14,500	0.55	7,975.00		
36	840519	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	675	10.00	6,750.00		
37	010602	MISCELLANEOUS WORK (AS DIRECTED)	FA	1	200,000.00	200,000.00		
		BASE BID SCH - SUB-TOTAL				3,724,457.50		
		ITEMS 1 - 37						

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Johnston Avenue Resurfacing
San Jacinto Street to 630-Foot East of Stanford Street
Community of East Hemet
Project No. B0-0612**

Advertised: June 13, 2023 (Agenda Item: 3.28)

Addenda: 1 (6/28/23)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, July 5, 2023

ALTERNATIVE BID SCHEDULE 1 - EMWD Manhole Adjustments					4 Hillcrest Contracting, LLC Corona, CA 92879			
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE		
38	710200	ADJUST MANHOLE [EMWD]	EA	5	1,160.00	5,800.00		
		ALT BID SCH 1 - SUB-TOTAL ITEM 38				5,800.00		

PROJECT TOTAL ITEMS 1 - 38					3,730,257.50			
---------------------------------------	--	--	--	--	---------------------	--	--	--

Subcontractors

Project: Johnston Avenue Resurfacing
 San Jacinto Street to 630-Feet East of Stanford Street
 Community of East Hemet

Project No.: B0-0612

Apparent Low Bidder: Onyx Paving Company, Inc.

Subcontractor Name	Description of Work/ Bid Items
Cat Tracking Inc. Riverside, CA Lic. No. 991122 DIR Reg No. 1000011750	ITEMS: STRIPING (PARTIAL) 32) PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE) 33) REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN [AND SALVAGE] 34) ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST 35) PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT) 36) THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING
AC Dike Company Lincoln, CA Lic. No. 407417 DIR Reg No. 1000005929	ITEMS: DIKE (PARTIAL) 7) PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (6") 8) PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (8") 9) PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE D) [PER CALTRANS STD A87B] 10) PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE D) [PER CALTRANS STD A87B, MODIFIED TO 8" HEIGHT] 11) PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE E) (PER CALTRANS STD. A87B)
O'Duffy Construction Romoland, CA Lic. No. 647025 DIR Reg No. 1000006692	ITEMS: UNDERGROUND WORK (PARTIAL) 27) MINOR CONCRETE (MINOR STRUCTURE) [CRS 308, MODIFIED FOR REVERSE FLOW INLET, WIDTH = 4'] 28) UNDER SIDEWALK DRAIN CAST IN PLACE (CRS 309) 29) MINOR CONCRETE (GUTTER DEPRESSION)
EBS Utilities Adjusting Inc. Corona, CA Lic. No. 932798 DIR Reg No. 1000004286	ITEMS: UTILITIES ADJUSTMENTS (PARTIAL) 17) ADJUST MANHOLE [LHMWD] 18) ADJUST SEWER CLEANOUT TO GRADE [LHMWD] 19) MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY) [CRS 213]